## Fort Bend County Tabulation Bid 20-079

## Emergency Watershed Protection-Willow Fork of Buffalo Bayou Channel Bank Stabilization Phase 5

## Recommended 5/5/2020: WadeCon, LLC \$11,704,346.00 Funding: Harvey FEMA and General Fund

Vendor	Bid Total	Completion Time in Calendar Days	1295			
WadeCon, LLC Kingwood, TX	\$11,704,346.00	375	Yes			
Shirley & Sons Construction Co., Inc. Cleveland, TX	\$11,853,179.30	375				
TLC Construction Contract Services Houston, TX	\$11,866,138.92	375				
Earth Builders, LP Hurst, TX	Disqualified: Failure to provide references.					

## Fort Bend County Tabulation Bid 20-079 Emergency Watershed Protection-Cane Island Branch Channel Bank Stabilization Phase 5

					WadeCon		Shirley & Sons Construction		TLC Construction	
Base Item No.	Work or Material	Spec. No.	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Pollution Control	5	1	lump sum	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$36,788.00	\$36,788.00
2	Sediment Filters	5	9845	linear foot	\$2.00	\$19,690.00	\$2.50	\$24,612.50	\$1.38	\$13,586.10
3	Construction Surveys	7	1	lump sum	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$93,754.00	\$93,754.00
4	Mobilization and Demobilization	8	1	lump sum	\$1,200,000.00	\$1,200,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$232,515.00	\$232,515.00
5	Removal of Water	11	1	lump sum	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$43,006.00	\$43,006.00
6	Steel Sheet Pilings	13	192342	square feet	\$43.00	\$8,270,706.00	\$50.40	\$9,694,036.80	\$41.51	\$7,984,116.42
7	Drainfill, Sheet Pile Wall	24	12925	cubic yard	\$50.00	\$646,250.00	\$52.00	\$672,100.00	\$50.00	\$646,250.00
8	Drainfill, Herringbone Drain	24	1060	cubic yard	\$60.00	\$63,600.00	\$52.00	\$55,120.00	\$60.00	\$63,600.00
9	Rock Riprap	61	6780	ton	\$100.00	\$678,000.00	\$110.00	\$745,800.00	\$88.00	\$596,640.00
10	Contractor Quality Control	94	1	lump sum	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$92,608.00	\$92,608.00
11	Vegetation, Hydro Mulch Seeding	13	13.7	acre	\$3,000.00	\$41,100.00	\$2,300.00	\$31,510.00	\$6,912.00	\$94,694.40
12	Site Preparation, Class J, Site 109	420	1	lump sum	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$342,362.00	\$342,362.00
13	Site Preparation, Class B, Site 110	420	1	lump sum	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$88,465.00	\$88,465.00
14	Site Preparation, Class G, Site 111	420	1	lump sum	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$142,240.00	\$142,240.00
15	Site Preparation, Class F, Site 113A	420	1	lump sum	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$116,683.00	\$116,683.00
16	Site Preparation, Class G, Site 113B	420	1	lump sum	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$153,323.00	\$153,323.00
17	Site Preparation, Class I, Site 113C	420	1	lump sum	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$481,526.00	\$481,526.00
18	Site Preparation, Class E, Site 113D	420	1	lump sum	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$414,439.00	\$414,439.00
19	Site Preparation, Class A, Site 307	420	1	lump sum	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$56,946.00	\$56,946.00
20	Site Preparation, Class H, Site 308	420	1	lump sum	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$172,597.00	\$172,597.00
		•				\$11,704,346.00		\$11,853,179.30		\$11,866,138.92